1Hearth & Home Technologies  •  Approved Vent Components  •  2583-983 Rev. D  • 12/24
Vent Components
CAUTION!  Risk of Fire!  DO NOT store instruction manuals inside fireplace cavity.  High temperatures could cause a fire.
INSTALLER:  Leave this manual with the appliance, not inside the appliance.
CONSUMER:  Retain this manual for future reference.  Do not store inside the appliance.
Hearth & Home Technologies Approved Vent Components
This is the list of vent components and termination caps that are approved for use with HHT gas appliances.   All caps are
not approved for all appliance models.  Consult the Appliance Installation Manual for a complete list of vent components

Figure 9   SLP series Vent Components
B.	 SLP Vent Components Diagrams (continued)
SLP-HHW2
Horizontal High Wind Termination Cap
8 IN.
(203 mm)
12-1/8 IN.
(308 mm)
15 IN.
(384 mm)
14 IN.
(356 mm)
11Hearth & Home Technologies  •  Approved Vent Components  •  2583-983 Rev. D  • 12/24
Required Wire Harness
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
10 FT PV Wire Harness PVI-WH10
20 FT PV Wire Harness PVI-WH20
40 FT PV Wire Harness PVI-WH40
60 FT PV Wire Harness PVI-WH60
80 FT PV Wire Harness PVI-WH80
100 FT PV Wire Harness PVI-WH100
Note:  Wire harnesses required to power the PVLP-SLP connect to the appliance and are ordered separately from
PVLP-SLP. Contact your dealer to order.
Depending on the control system of the appliance, requirements vary.  See below.  Components are ordered
separately from the power vent.  Contact your dealer to order.